CR/F/K/S Gearmotor
Instruction
10/2021
C
R
/F/K
/S
 G

2.1 The name plate information
02
2.2 Type designation
For example：KA87A-30.9-M7.5+T31-B51-90
03
K 3 08 H A - C32 - D1 0 1 -
Series
0=Without oil filling(Please select this option when you do not need lubricating oil );
1=With mineral oil VG220(Please select this option when the ambient temperature is -20℃~+40℃，and K303~K312 need
lubricating oil );
2=With mineral oil VG320(Please select this option when the ambient temperature is -20℃~+40℃，and K315~K318 need
lubricating oil );
5=With synthetic lubricating oil VG220(It is recommended to select this option when you need lubricating oil and the
ambient temperature is below 0℃)；
Oil Code
0=None
1=Unconventional installation of gear
2=Strengthen gear shaft cover
6=Oil compensating tank
A=Unconventional installation of gear and strengthen gear shaft cover
B=Unconventional installation of gear and oil compensating tank
C=Strengthen gear shaft cover  and oil compensating tank
Accessories and Specific Configuration
D1/D2/D3/D4/D5/D6
Mounting Positions
Nominal Ratio Code
A/B/D/E=Unidirectional output shaft
C/F=Bidirectional output shaft
G/H=Hollow shaft with parallel key
I/J=Hollow shaft with shrink disk
K/L=Hollow shaft with involute spline
Output Mode
H=Horizontal foot-mounted
F=Flange-mounted
S=Short flange-mounted
A=Torque arm-mounted
T=Torque arm-mounted with accessory
Mounting Mode
Size
Stages
3-stage
Note1) Motor Type/Frame Size/Poles/Power Code
MS090S4B11
MH090S4B11
MP090S4B11
MA090M4B11
MH090S6B11
MP090M6B11
MH160S4C11
MP160M4C11
MA160M4C11
MH160M6C11
MP160M6C11
0.09 MS056M4A09 11 55
MH250M4C55
MP250M4C55